# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/10/1999

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ace Packaging Systems		02/15/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Paper Company	
Street Address:	400 Atlantic Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06921	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2321682	ACE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)248-6455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-248-6332

Email: stephanie.haupt@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Haupt
Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard
Address Line 4: Loveland, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACE - ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Haupt
Signature:	/Stephanie A. Haupt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0682

900042440

Date:	02/17/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=ACE Assisgnment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0683

#### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by and between Ace Packaging Systems, a Michigan corporation (hereinafter "ACE") and International Paper Company, a New York corporation (hereinafter "IPC").

WHEREAS, ACE and IPC entered into a transaction dated November 10, 1999, whereby IPC acquired all of the shares of common stock of ACE, and as a result thereof, ACE became a wholly-owned subsidiary of IPC, subject to IPC's control and oversight; and,

WHEREAS, IPC desires for certain assets of ACE to be held in the name of IPC, including certain patent and trademark assets identified herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ACE and IPC agree as follows:

The term "TRADEMARKS" as used herein shall mean the following:

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ACE	USA	2,321,682	Feb. 22, 2000

ACE does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto IPC, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc, having an effective date of November 10, 1999, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS or service mark registrations set forth above, including the right to recover for past infringement of said TRADEMARKS and service marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said TRADEMARKS and service marks are used which is symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto affix their respective hands as of the date indicated below.

ACE PACKAGING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

By: Tephenis A. Haupt

Title: PRBSIDENT . Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Date: 2-15-06 Date: 2-17-06

**RECORDED: 02/17/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003249 FRAME: 0684